A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A LICENSE AGREEMENT FOR A SOLID WASTE STORAGE AREA BEHIND THE MAIN STREET STORES IN THE DOWNTOWN AREA.

WHEREAS, for aesthetic, health, safety and general welfare purposes related to sanitary and appropriate trash storage and removal in the dense commercial area of the City's downtown area, this Council deems it necessary to grant a license to Kep's Tavern LLC of 88 N. Main Street for the limited purpose of using the City-owned property adjacent to Kep's Tavern LLC's establishment to place a solid waste receptacle enclosure.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of Hudson, Summit County, State of Ohio, that:

Section 1. The City Manager is authorized to enter into a license agreement with Kep's Tavern LLC for the limited purpose of permitting Kep's Tavern LLC to use City-owned property to place a solid waste receptacle enclosure adjacent to their establishment, in a form that is substantially in accordance with the license agreement for the owner which are on file with the Clerk of Council.

Section 2. This Council finds and determines that all formal actions of this Council and any of its committees concerning and relating to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council or its committees, and that all deliberations of this Council and any of its committees that resulted in those formal actions were in meetings open to the public, all in compliance with the law.

<u>Section 3</u>. This Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

PASSED:	
	Craig A. Shubert, Mayor
ATTEST:	-
Elizabeth Slagle, Clerk of Council	
Elizabeth Stagle, Clerk of Council	
•	lution No. 21-22 was duly passed by the Council of said
Municipality on	, 2021.
	Elizabeth Slagle, Clerk of Council